

Ekennis Software Service Limited (Formerly "Ekennis Software Service (OPC) Pvt.Ltd.") CIN : L72900KA2019PLC122003 GST No. 29AAFCE3993E1ZD Email ID: info@ekennis.com www.ekennis.com

Date: 2nd March, 2023

To,

Corporate Relation Department,

BSE Limited

PJ Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Security Code: 543475

Security ID: EKENNIS

Sub: Intimation of receipt of Award

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are glad to announce and inform you that Ms. Manisha Sharma (Managing Director and Chairman) of our Company **Ekennis Software Service Limited** having the entire composition in the Board of Directors of Women's has been awarded by **EXECUTIVE ADVISORY BOARD OF INDIA SME FORUM** for the **EMERGING WOMAN ENTREPRENEUR 2023 AWARD**, instituted by India SME Forum.

Ekennis is proud to play a vital role in the aspirations of India's mothers and daughters who are striving for their respect and honour.

This is for your Information and records please.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Ekennis Software Service Limited



Sonali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer